## Instructions for making a gift to the Ferguson Centers for Leadership Excellence

While the Ferguson Charitable Foundation awaits its tax-exempt status from the IRS, FCLE has entered into an agreement with the Real Estate Executive Council Foundation ("REEC Foundation"), a tax exempt charitable organization, pursuant to which the REEC Foundation is acting as fiscal sponsor for the FCLE's activities.

You may support the FCLE by making a donation to the REEC Foundation, who will then transfer the funds to FCLE upon receipt of your payment.

\*If you intend to make a donation, please begin by reaching out to Bill Myatt, Director of Development for the FCLE, at <u>bill.myatt@theclefoundation.org</u> or (773) 383-4997. We ask that you kindly share your giving intentions, including the approximate timing and amount of your donation, so that we may steward your generosity appropriately.

Your donation can be made in one of two ways.

1. By check

Please make your check out to the "Real Estate Executive Council" and write in the memo line "FCLE Program."

You may mail your check to: Real Estate Executive Council Foundation Attn: Oscar Groves 330 N. Wabash Ave., 23rd Floor Chicago, IL 60611-7619

2. By ACH Wire Transfer

Vendor/Payee Information: Real Estate Executive Council Foundation 330 N. Wabash Ave., 23rd Floor Chicago, IL 60611-7619 Phone: (312) 625-1265 Federal Tax ID #: 86-3587854 <u>Financial Institution Information</u>: Depository Name: Chase Bank ACH Routing #: 071000013 Wire Routing #: 021000021 ACH & Wire Account #: 729802956

<u>Authorized Company Representative</u>: Oscar Groves Executive Director, REEC Phone: (312) 625-1265 Email: <u>ogroves@reec.org</u>

Please include "FCLE Program" in the memo line / payment details field